
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11707922

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURES TO BE USED BY RESIDENTS AND STAFF AT RRCY
SORSOGON

Area of Delivery Sorsogon

Solicitation Number: NF 2501-0064

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Furniture

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 200,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Wynna C. Quismorio
Member, BAC Secretariat
Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670
procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 31/01/2025

Last Updated / Time 30/01/2025 15:29 PM

Closing Date / Time 06/02/2025 16:00 PM

Description
 
PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURES TO BE USED BY RESIDENTS AND STAFF AT RRCY SORSOGON

1 4 Unit Office Desk
Steel L-shape with Mobile Pedestal ¨ Comply
Dimension: At least: ¨ Comply
Main Table: W120 x D70 x H74cm; ¨ Comply
Side Table: at least W100 x D45 x H71 cm ¨ Comply

2 3 Unit Vertical Filing Cabinet
Steel, 4 Layers with Anti-tilt Lock Mechanism ¨ Comply

3 4 Unit Pallete
Hard Plastic ¨ Comply
Any Light Color ¨ Comply
Measures: at least H-14cm; L-100 cm, W-100cm ¨ Comply

4 40 Piece Chairs
Monoblock (for adult) ¨ Comply
At least 31" height, without armrest ¨ Comply
white or any color ¨ Comply

5 10 Piece Tables

Help

1/30/25, 3:32 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11707922 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Monoblock ¨ Comply
White Colored ¨ Comply
36" x 36" ¨ Comply

Created by JENNIFER G REGALADO

Date Created 30/01/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

1/30/25, 3:32 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11707922 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

